135	
-----	--

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

· ·

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Politech, Inc.	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
Politech, Inc.	
	Name: David A. Gee
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) $1/10/05$	Street Address: 2160 Crystal Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: McKinleyville
Assignment Merger	City: McKinleyville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95519
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,283,660
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis Nakamura	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Politech, Inc,	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Moraga Way	
Suite 100	None required (government interest not affect
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Moraga</u>	i a Consult Consult I and A Mississile and
City: <u>Moraga</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94556</u>	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: CAZip: <u>94556</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94556</u> Phone Number: <u>925-376-8778</u>	Expiration Date Deposit Account Number
State: CA Zip: 94556 Phone Number: 925-376-8778 Fax Number: 925-376-8931	b. Deposit Account Number
State: CA Zip: 94556 Phone Number: 925-376-8778 Fax Number: 925-376-8731 Email Address: dennismn@pacbell.	b. Deposit Account Number h. D

01-18-2005

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Politech, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with a business address of 1100 Moraga Way, Suite 100, Moraga, CA 94556, United States of America, is the owner of United States patent application no. 09/337,561, filed June 22, 1999 and issued as Letters Patent No. 6,283,660 on September 4, 2001 and entitled:

PEN DISPENSING AND CARTRIDGE SYSTEM

and

WHEREAS, David A. Gee, whose business address is 2160 Crystal Way, McKinleyville, California 95519, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issued thereon, including all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority to application no. 09/337,561 and subsequently issued as United States Letters Patent No. 6,283,660 and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of said PEN DISPENSING AND CARTRIDGE SYSTEM and to said application and United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. The undersigned further covenants and agrees her will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore, including reissues or extensions, in said assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assign assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assign or to assist said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assign or to assist said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

Signature 4

Dénnis M. Nakamura, President Politech, Inc.

Signed at Moran dA

this ______ day of <u>January</u>, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 01/13/2005